Press Release 28th April 2017

Judges Scientific plc

Director/PDMR Shareholding

Judges Scientific, a group involved in the buy and build of scientific instrument businesses, has been advised that today David Cicurel, a Director and the Chief Executive Officer, and his wife Alejandra Cicurel, have each sold 1,250 Ordinary Shares of 5p each ("Ordinary Shares") for 1,600p each and repurchased the same number of shares at 1,601p through their respective ISAs. In addition, David Cicurel sold 6,250 Ordinary Shares owned by him at 1,605p which were repurchased into his SIPP at 1605.5p. David Cicurel's beneficial interest in the Company remains unchanged at 916,873 Ordinary Shares representing 15.01% of the Company's current issued share capital. In addition, he holds options over 9,275 Ordinary Shares under the Company's Share Option Plans.

Full details as required under the Market Abuse Regulation are set out below.

- Ends -

For further information please contact:

Judges Scientific plc Tel: 020 3829 6970

David Cicurel, CEO

Brad Ormsby, FD

Shore Capital (Nominated Adviser & Broker)

Stephane Auton

Edward Mansfield

Abchurch (Financial Public Relations)

Julian Bosdet / Vera Prokhorenko

Tel: 020 7398 7719

Tel: 020 7408 4090

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	David Cicurel				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Chief Executive Officer				
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor					
a)	Name	Judges Scientific plc				
b)	LEI	2138004EXWWPTW1JOL31				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares in Judges Scientific plc				
	Identification code	GB0032398678				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Transfer of shares into ISA and SIPP				

c)	Price(s) and volume(s)					
		Price(s)	Volume(s)	Trade		
		1600.0p	1250	Sale		
		1601.0p	1250	Purchase		
		1600.0p	1250	Sale		
		1601.0p	1250	Purchase		
		1605.0	6,250	Sale		
		1605.5	6,250	Purchase		
d)	Aggregated information	N/A (single transaction)				
	- Aggregated volume	Purchased 8,750 shares and sold 8,750 shares 1603.9				
	- Price					
e)	Date of the transaction	28/04/2017				
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchang	ge, AIM Market (XLON)			